Data sheet 6AV6646-1BD15-0AA0
SIMATIC ITC1500 V3 PRO, Industrial Thin Client, 15" widescreen TFT display,
capacitive touch sensor, Supported protocols: RDP, VNC, Smart Server, HTML5,
etc., standard design, prepared for support arm with add-on elements
General information
Product type designation ITC1500 V3 PRO
Display
Design of display TFT widescreen display, LED backlighting
Screen diagonal 15.6 in; 15"
Display width 344.2 mm
Display height 193.5 mm
Number of colors 16 777 216
Resolution (pixels)
● Image resolution 1 366 x 768
● Horizontal image resolution 1 366 pixel
● Vertical image resolution 768 pixel
General features
● non-reflective and tempered mineral glass screen Yes
● Detachable from computer unit 100 m
Backlighting
● Type of backlighting LED, dimmable
● MTBF backlighting (at 25 °C) 50 000 h; At 25°C
● Backlight dimmable Yes
Control elements
Control elements multi-touch screen
Touch operation
● Design as touch screen Yes
● Design as multi-touch screen Yes; Projective-capacitive
● Monitor keyboard Yes
Installation type/mounting
Design Support arm mounting
Front mounting No
Support arm mounting Yes; Suitable for support arm and extension components (please refer to
manual)
Stand mounting No
Built-in unit No
maximum permitted forward tilt angle from vertical 35°
maximum permitted backward tilt angle from vertical 35°
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 19.2 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Input current
6AV66461BD150AA0
Page 1/4 7/17/2025 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
Current consumption (rated value) 1.4 A
Starting current inrush I²t 0.5 A²·s
Power
Active power input, typ. 34 W
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 34 W
Interfaces
Number of industrial Ethernet interfaces 2; 2 ports (switch)
Number of USB interfaces 4; on rear
USB on the rear Yes; 2x onboard
Connection for keyboard/mouse USB
Industrial Ethernet
● Transmission rate, max. 1 000 Mbit/s
Protocols
Protocols (Ethernet)
● TCP/IP Yes
● DHCP Yes
● SNMP Yes
● DCP Yes
● LLDP Yes
WEB characteristics
● HTTP Yes
● HTTPS Yes
● HTML Yes; HTML5
● XML Yes
● CSS Yes
● Active X No
● JavaScript Yes